
Payroll Ending 7.03.25 07.18.25     TOTALS

Village Portion of Social Security Reg 

Payroll 14,636.53 12,249.30

Village Portion of Medicare  Payroll 9,306.59 8,246.94

Payroll Gross Wages  Incudes Waive 

Insurance pay out 673,150.82 600,000.96

Total Payroll Expense 697,093.94 620,497.20 1,317,591.14$        

Manual Checks & Wires

Manual Checks 124,916.26

124,916.26$           

ACH Debits

Health Insurance Premium 382,131.88

City of Chicago (Water Payment) 328,290.30

Total ACH Debits 710,422.18$         

Payable Vouchers

Payable Voucher 07-11-25 743,117.48

Payable Voucher 07-25-25 2,076,388.07

Total Payable Vouchers 2,819,505.55$        

Grand Total Payments 4,972,435.13$      

07/21/25

FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK

PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY



User:

Printed: 07/10/2025 - 12:10PM

cperez

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00211.07.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 1ST AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False3443

10-30-62030PSI790117 Station supplies  427.60 07/11/2025

10-30-62030PSI790351 Station supplies  121.56 07/11/2025

10-30-62030PSI790603 Station supplies  312.62 07/11/2025

 861.78Check Total:

Vendor: ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False1259

10-30-62050154062/1 Tape mount for wall map repair  13.36 07/11/2025

10-30-62050154076/1 Propane  65.97 07/11/2025

10-30-62060154167/1 Sink repair  10.52 07/11/2025

 89.85Check Total:

Vendor: ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False1260

34-01-62860154129/1 Duct tapes, bags  94.56 07/11/2025

34-02-60600154161/1 Jeans  90.00 07/11/2025

34-01-60600154161/1 Jeans  89.96 07/11/2025

34-02-50200154172/1 Engine Oil  26.56 07/11/2025

34-01-62860154223/1 Elbows, nipples, extension cords  146.70 07/11/2025

 447.78Check Total:

Vendor: ACE HARDWARE - STREETS Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False1264

10-90-62680154049/1 Liquid glue  4.92 07/11/2025

10-61-69561154089/1 Surge protector  48.39 07/11/2025

 53.31Check Total:

Vendor: AEP ENERGY Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False4590
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

19-01-62330301313354June25 3010 Mannheim   3013133540   5/5-6/4/25  25,035.28 07/11/2025

 25,035.28Check Total:

Vendor: AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False3050

10-30-50800222147 SCBA compressor maint  943.00 07/11/2025

10-30-50800222370 SCBA parts for repair  267.64 07/11/2025

10-30-62180222612 FF boots  429.00 07/11/2025

 1,639.64Check Total:

Vendor: AIRGAS USA, LLC Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False3576

10-30-620905516515968 Nitrous tank rental  142.84 07/11/2025

10-30-620909161666955 Oxygen refill  524.85 07/11/2025

 667.69Check Total:

Vendor: AL PIEMONTE FORD SALES, INC. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False0149

10-20-50300FOCS153898 Parts and labor #870  1,063.10 07/11/2025

 1,063.10Check Total:

Vendor: ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORPORATION Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False0010

34-01-6288094251 Chlorine  108.50 07/11/2025

34-01-6288096249 Chlorine  1,476.41 07/11/2025

34-01-6288096443 Chlorine  100.00 07/11/2025

34-01-6288096566 Credit -20.00 07/11/2025

 1,664.91Check Total:

Vendor: ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False0013

10-90-62600257332 N50 D surface  1,074.68 07/11/2025

 1,074.68Check Total:

Vendor: ALTEC INDUSTRIES, INC. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False2053

08-01-5009051691280 Annual PM inspection  1,876.78 07/11/2025

 1,876.78Check Total:

Vendor: AMERICAN SPEEDY PRINTING Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False3478
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-13-5180048835 Notices w carbon , court case stickers  545.00 07/11/2025

10-20-6033148882 Labels- high grass/weeds stickers  154.00 07/11/2025

 699.00Check Total:

Vendor: ARC 13058 LIMITED Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False5905

10-20-6062006012025 Prisoner meals- May  196.35 07/11/2025

 196.35Check Total:

Vendor: AT&T Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False3832

10-02-512006264833013 Franklin Park water tower June  741.76 07/11/2025

 741.76Check Total:

Vendor: AT&T Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False5242

10-02-51200847233023406 Multiple single line charges PD- June  189.41 07/11/2025

10-02-51200847233053706 Multiple single line charges PD- June  61.96 07/11/2025

10-02-51200847233074206 Multiple dept single line charges- June  412.37 07/11/2025

10-02-51200847288012606 Fire station 1 outside phone - May  50.52 07/11/2025

10-02-51200847671155606 Alarm circuits and Multiple single lines for June  421.04 07/11/2025

 1,135.30Check Total:

Vendor: B&K EQUIPMENT COMPANY Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False3425

08-01-53000FP-INV-515156 Reprogram veeder root system  244.25 07/11/2025

 244.25Check Total:

Vendor: BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False0925

34-02-509403160 Repair on Fullerton lift station  7,300.00 07/11/2025

34-02-509403161 Install pump #2 at Fullerton lift station  4,600.00 07/11/2025

34-02-509403177 To inspect control at Talbot lift station  2,300.00 07/11/2025

 14,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: BLUDERS TREE SERVICE Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False5074

10-90-627304957 Tree and stump removal  2,850.00 07/11/2025

10-90-627304958 Emergency tree and stump removal  3,250.00 07/11/2025

10-90-627304976 Storm damage tree pruning  1,250.00 07/11/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-90-627304977 Hazardous tree and stump removal  3,850.00 07/11/2025

 11,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: BOHLMANN, INC Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False7515

65-10-88500B17503 Round concrete planter  4,659.12 07/11/2025

 4,659.12Check Total:

Vendor: BOUND TREE MEDICAL Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False3396

10-30-8208085814299 EMS equipment  189.44 07/11/2025

 189.44Check Total:

Vendor: BRISTOL HOSE & FITTING Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False1609

08-01-500343580780 Hose assembly & sleeving #420  120.64 07/11/2025

 120.64Check Total:

Vendor: BUILDERS ASPHALT, LLC Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False0503

10-90-62600165138 UPM delivery  4,256.75 07/11/2025

 4,256.75Check Total:

Vendor: BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False3378

10-02-810000109177 Professional services on Accela 5/31-6/6/25  140.00 07/11/2025

 140.00Check Total:

Vendor: CAR REFLECTIONS Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False4799

10-20-5030025-186 Replace both door graphics #873  950.00 07/11/2025

 950.00Check Total:

Vendor: CERTIFIED LABORATORIES Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False0549

34-01-626809183946 Supplies  594.28 07/11/2025

 594.28Check Total:

Vendor: CHICAGO SPENCE TOOL & RUBBER Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False4252

10-90-626101305617-01 Lock washers, hex nuts  224.40 07/11/2025

10-90-626101305617-02 Flat washers  156.00 07/11/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-90-626101306621-01 Flat washers  377.00 07/11/2025

 757.40Check Total:

Vendor: CLARK DIETZ, INC. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False1420

34-01-89300445150 Professional services from 4/26-5/30/25 for Curtis pump  1,612.50 07/11/2025

 1,612.50Check Total:

Vendor: COMCAST Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False3643

10-02-51200243701056 Dedicated internet and network services- June  6,640.75 07/11/2025

 6,640.75Check Total:

Vendor: COMCAST Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False3644

10-02-512000141239June25 Cable TV for streets  for July  4.62 07/11/2025

10-02-512000155544July25 VPN connection for VH for July  234.30 07/11/2025

10-20-526000167317June25 Services for cable June  125.01 07/11/2025

10-02-512000310503July25 Cable TV for VH for July  235.56 07/11/2025

 599.49Check Total:

Vendor: COMED Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False5257

10-50-623300615329000June2 10699 Waveland   0615329000  5/12-6/11/25  69.27 07/11/2025

10-50-623304123337000June2 3200 Mannheim   4123337000   5/19-6/18/25  44.34 07/11/2025

10-50-623304910975000June2 9380 Chestnut   4910975000  5/12-6/11/25  73.94 07/11/2025

10-50-623305040921222June2 00WS Wolf Rd   5040921222   5/12-6/11/25  52.60 07/11/2025

10-50-623305566322000June2 3022 Cullerton   5566322000  5/6-6/5/25  26.54 07/11/2025

10-50-623305870695000June2 9800 Franklin   5870695000  5/12-6/11/25  47.84 07/11/2025

10-50-623306484021222June2 2709 Scott   6484021222  5/12-6/11/25  274.78 07/11/2025

10-50-623306911683111June2 3900 Mannheim   6911683111   5/12-6/11/25  30.14 07/11/2025

10-50-623307517571222June2 3548 River Rd   7517571222  5/6-6/5/25  39.00 07/11/2025

34-02-628008327688000June2 11230 Addison   8327688000  5/12-6/11/25  556.08 07/11/2025

10-50-623308591400853June2 11541 Franklin   8591400853  5/6-6/5/25  7.00 07/11/2025

10-50-623308743188146June 3204 Rose     8743188146   5/29-6/23/25  242.60 07/11/2025

 1,464.13Check Total:

Vendor: CORPORATE BUSINESS CARDS, LTD Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False1337

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/10/2025 - 12:10 PM) Page 5

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=6915e9d3-4ca8-40be-a506-6e15f55a626d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1420
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1420
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-89300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=04f0710b-c71d-4b39-8a3a-5e63951a715c
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3643
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3643
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-02-51200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d4401c30-378d-4229-9d0b-30dc8c804ce5
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3644
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3644
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-02-51200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=887e5b71-36e4-4ceb-859c-5627db9e8dcb
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-02-51200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e0fadb33-fa97-4e2f-ad0a-f0f451b411a1
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-20-52600
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=45dbce10-9406-4ef2-a44b-919abbafad35
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-02-51200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=61f075a4-5174-4927-8115-70dae71640bd
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5257
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5257
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0bc3ec8f-8b02-431d-89c6-eb865b4b7e3a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=10fda570-e83c-4242-a1a2-85e008f6ada6
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0747862e-b649-490e-80c3-ef6d25ebb18b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d2605dbe-d5f9-4a45-9884-857a92cdede9
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1f5da4e0-14e1-47fa-a674-7c8694f9eea4
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4e815011-4830-4235-9d92-7e48862bf4b7
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=24b5620f-1753-4389-a6e2-8d05645552fc
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c31dc362-1aba-4a61-9b0f-b8cc4032cf41
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d4a231cb-ce40-4e4f-9d60-f633466d5f30
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-02-62800
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=25f83f78-b9ac-402c-8b11-11584d19b2d4
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=038033d6-562f-48cb-8825-98720c4e7a05
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=465ca72b-d127-41dc-b39e-f4fc01e0be5f
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1337
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1337


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-01-51880342998 June newsletters  2,352.06 07/11/2025

 2,352.06Check Total:

Vendor: COVERY MEDIA CONSULTING LLC Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False7525

10-20-52001Z000F Class for one officer  250.00 07/11/2025

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: COZEN O'CONNOR Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False1071

10-12-6756015010497 Lobbyist services, June2025  3,500.00 07/11/2025

 3,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: D&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False1464

09-01-640000000421704 Switches  2,974.00 07/11/2025

09-01-640000000422967 Switches  445.00 07/11/2025

09-01-640000000423409 Waste  1,040.00 07/11/2025

 4,459.00Check Total:

Vendor: DEMCO INC Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False7520

10-20-30967062025 Reimbursement for duplicate citation pymt  250.00 07/11/2025

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: DON'S SEALCOATING Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False3065

10-30-62050061125 Station #2 front drive sealcoated and striped  570.00 07/11/2025

 570.00Check Total:

Vendor: E. HOFFMAN, INC. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False1755

34-01-6286031941 Mixed load spoils hauled out  5,800.00 07/11/2025

34-02-6307031952 Mixed load spoils hauled out  4,640.00 07/11/2025

 10,440.00Check Total:

Vendor: ECO Services & Solutions, Inc. Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False0581

34-02-628802000 Surface grade drum  1,978.71 07/11/2025

34-02-628802001 Food grade for lift station  954.00 07/11/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 2,932.71Check Total:

Vendor: EFAX CORPORATE Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False5498

10-02-542005518073 Efax software for HR- May  34.99 07/11/2025

 34.99Check Total:

Vendor: ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False3829

34-01-6290011317 Main door entry lights  2,742.21 07/11/2025

34-01-6290011318 Main CI2 door sensor  4,818.52 07/11/2025

34-02-5094011319 Talbott lift station not working  4,597.22 07/11/2025

34-01-6290011320 Main exit/EM lights  3,782.77 07/11/2025

 15,940.72Check Total:

Vendor: ELEVATED SAFETY Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False3277

10-30-52001INV00008528 Training- Rope Rescue  1,300.00 07/11/2025

10-30-52001INV00008531 Training- Rope Rescue  1,300.00 07/11/2025

 2,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVICES Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False3278

10-13-6055000318420 Elevator inspections for 9401 Grand & 9670 Franklin  114.00 07/11/2025

 114.00Check Total:

Vendor: E-TECH TRADING , LLC Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False5866

09-01-6400062025 Electronic recycling  1,013.25 07/11/2025

 1,013.25Check Total:

Vendor: FEDEX Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False3904

10-20-515008-904-85569 Mailing  27.40 07/11/2025

10-01-590009-697-13574 Additional charge  11.99 07/11/2025

 39.39Check Total:

Vendor: FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False4788

34-01-628250521424 Annual entitlement fee, neptunes  28,199.51 07/11/2025

34-01-628250521661 Flg kits, gaskets, nut sets  1,932.84 07/11/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

34-01-628150523851 Installation of gateway system  750.00 07/11/2025

 30,882.35Check Total:

Vendor: FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO., INC. Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False0081

34-02-6307014384 Replace 2-12" valves (difference in invoice)  10,000.00 07/11/2025

 10,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: GBJ SALES, LLC Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False6062

34-02-522005816 Cleaning supplies  1,305.15 07/11/2025

 1,305.15Check Total:

Vendor: GRAINGER Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False5200

34-02-620709532986271 Pails, floor squeegees  474.50 07/11/2025

10-61-695619532986289 Blue recycling containers- FP Fest  339.18 07/11/2025

10-61-695619532986297 Cable ties- FP Fest  363.84 07/11/2025

10-61-695619532986305 Recycling cans  176.10 07/11/2025

10-61-695619539412198 Cable ties- FP Fest  363.84 07/11/2025

10-61-695619539412206 Cable ties- FP Fest  363.84 07/11/2025

 2,081.30Check Total:

Vendor: H&H ELECTRIC  COMPANY Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False1555

10-90-6269046360 Street lighting maint- Crown and Mannheim  370.64 07/11/2025

10-90-6269046361 Street lighting maint- Edgington and Grand  377.48 07/11/2025

10-90-6269046403 Street lighting maint- Sonic Dr Mannheim  730.31 07/11/2025

10-90-6269046419 Street lighting maint- various locations  981.94 07/11/2025

10-50-6234046460 Traffic signal maint- Grand and Martens  3,559.19 07/11/2025

10-50-6234046475 Street lighting maint- 11020 King  184.13 07/11/2025

10-50-6234046476 Street lighting maint- 3232 Sunset  269.25 07/11/2025

10-50-6234046499 Street lighting maint- Memorial Park  399.95 07/11/2025

10-50-6234046500 Street lighting maint- Veterans Memorial  4,086.39 07/11/2025

10-50-6234046501 Street lighting maint- 2436 Rose  189.24 07/11/2025

10-50-6234046521 Street lighting maint- 3232 Sunset Lane  602.46 07/11/2025

10-50-6234046526 Traffic signal contract maint- various locations  997.50 07/11/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 12,748.48Check Total:

Vendor: HEALTH ENDEAVORS, INC. Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False4697

10-30-530009240 Dept physicals 2025  1,850.00 07/11/2025

 1,850.00Check Total:

Vendor: HIGH STAR TRAFFIC Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False5563

10-90-6261013527 Street names  50.25 07/11/2025

10-90-6261013528 Road closed signs  692.85 07/11/2025

10-90-6261013529 Street names  41.30 07/11/2025

10-61-6956144914 FP Fest- Detour signs, symbols, sandbags, barricades  4,889.20 07/11/2025

 5,673.60Check Total:

Vendor: RICHARD HILDRETH Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False0062

10-02-51150061525 Professional services  300.00 07/11/2025

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False4004

10-30-620501013886 Supplies  41.93 07/11/2025

10-30-620501023219 Supplies  446.86 07/11/2025

10-30-620504023552 Supplies  100.43 07/11/2025

10-30-620508516808 Supplies  15.44 07/11/2025

10-30-620509905004 Supplies  329.00 07/11/2025

 933.66Check Total:

Vendor: HOMER INDUSTRIES Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False2870

09-01-64000S230565 Drop charge chips  225.00 07/11/2025

09-01-64000S230677 Drop charge chips  225.00 07/11/2025

09-01-64000S230842 Drop charge chips  75.00 07/11/2025

 525.00Check Total:

Vendor: ILLINOIS OFFICE OF STATE FIRE MARSHAL Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False1430

10-30-620509712575 Boiler inspection, Station #2  70.00 07/11/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 70.00Check Total:

Vendor: IMAGING SPRECTRUM INC Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False5920

10-18-80600INV47686 Media for FASTID prints  846.60 07/11/2025

 846.60Check Total:

Vendor: INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL LABS Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False5524

34-02-63070414225 Root Begone bottles  1,326.10 07/11/2025

 1,326.10Check Total:

Vendor: INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY OF ARBORICULTURE Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False6504

34-01-521001393070 Membership renewal  135.00 07/11/2025

 135.00Check Total:

Vendor: JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False1534

34-01-62860212235 Limestone  2,103.25 07/11/2025

09-01-64000212297 Yardwaste  75.00 07/11/2025

10-90-62670212297 Dirt and mulch  990.00 07/11/2025

09-01-64000212357 Logs  240.00 07/11/2025

 3,408.25Check Total:

Vendor: JUST TIRES Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False3233

10-30-5010073629 Parts and labor (2 tires) #481  435.98 07/11/2025

08-01-5009073671 Parts and labor tires #1880  654.72 07/11/2025

08-01-5002073994 Wheel alignment #872  65.00 07/11/2025

 1,155.70Check Total:

Vendor: KEY WEST METAL INDUSTRIES Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False7527

10-13-30380062425 Refund for license paid twice 25CLA0162  250.00 07/11/2025

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: KODA AUTO ELECTRONICS Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False0370

10-20-503003637 Install listed equipment (SUV console, light bar, stobes) #898  7,725.08 07/11/2025

10-20-503003638 Install complete K-9 system #898  8,975.00 07/11/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 16,700.08Check Total:

Vendor: TONY KOTSIRIS Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False5048

10-90-52000061025 Reimbursement for CDL  60.00 07/11/2025

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False0110

34-01-628605137 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of reinforced street opening  3,270.00 07/11/2025

34-02-630705151 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of reinforced curb w street dra  2,900.00 07/11/2025

34-01-628605153 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of reinforced curb & street  5,180.00 07/11/2025

34-02-630705155 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of reinforced curb  4,640.00 07/11/2025

34-01-628605156 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of reinforced driveway apron  3,860.00 07/11/2025

34-01-628605157 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of reinforced curb  2,550.00 07/11/2025

34-02-630705159 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of reinforced street combo sewe 5,530.00 07/11/2025

34-01-628605160 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of reinforced street opening  3,320.00 07/11/2025

 31,250.00Check Total:

Vendor: LECHNER SERVICES Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False7078

10-13-528003530717 Carpet service  79.75 07/11/2025

10-13-528003533007 Carpet service  79.75 07/11/2025

10-20-526003533008 Carpet service  32.20 07/11/2025

10-20-526003535298 Carpet service  32.20 07/11/2025

10-20-526003537554 Carpet service  32.20 07/11/2025

 256.10Check Total:

Vendor: LOCALITY MEDIA INC DBA FIRST DUE Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False5960

10-30-511505039 Implementation service & training  445.00 07/11/2025

 445.00Check Total:

Vendor: LYNN PEAVEY COMPANY Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False7526

10-20-60630419116 Drug kits  95.85 07/11/2025

 95.85Check Total:

Vendor: M.E. SIMPSON, CO., INC. Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False0059
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

34-01-6287044689 Online subscription program  1,725.00 07/11/2025

34-02-6287044689 Online subscription program  1,725.00 07/11/2025

 3,450.00Check Total:

Vendor: MCGUIRE WOODS CONSULTING LLP Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False3518

10-12-6756092934332 Lobbyist services, May2025  3,500.00 07/11/2025

 3,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: MENARDS MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False0131

08-01-8911592407 Supplies  37.59 07/11/2025

34-01-6268093002 Trash cans with wheels  59.97 07/11/2025

34-01-8284093255 Supplies  573.28 07/11/2025

10-90-6268093362 Screws, washers  16.23 07/11/2025

34-01-6268093380 Supplies  69.71 07/11/2025

08-01-5003593547 Mats, tarp, kneeling pad, flats  120.33 07/11/2025

 877.11Check Total:

Vendor: MID AMERICAN WATER, INC. Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False2046

34-01-62860249909A Buffalo boxes  5,880.00 07/11/2025

34-01-62860250058A Flare curb stops  2,363.50 07/11/2025

 8,243.50Check Total:

Vendor: MOHR OIL COMPANY Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False2488

10-30-50200453904 Fuel  7,888.89 07/11/2025

34-02-50200453904 Fuel  1,686.78 07/11/2025

10-90-50200453904 Fuel  15,188.87 07/11/2025

34-01-50200453904 Fuel  1,437.86 07/11/2025

 26,202.40Check Total:

Vendor: MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False0329

34-01-8030082134 Service body on 2025 Ford F350  51,658.00 07/11/2025

08-01-5003582586 Installed side compartments of utility truck  2,765.00 07/11/2025

 54,423.00Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: MONTANA & WELCH, LLC Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False0333

10-72-625572211 Legal fees for claim # 250313W028-0001   Inv#18080  10,312.50 07/11/2025

 10,312.50Check Total:

Vendor: Motorola Solutions,Inc Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False4992

10-20-603318282140231 Ethernet adapter  80.00 07/11/2025

 80.00Check Total:

Vendor: MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False2106

10-20-6040025-235453 July2025 services  26,247.44 07/11/2025

 26,247.44Check Total:

Vendor: NATIONAL TESTING NETWORK Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False3150

10-40-6227018722 Psychological evaluation services  1,950.00 07/11/2025

 1,950.00Check Total:

Vendor: NEXTIME, INC. Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False2785

34-01-50700060925 Cleaned and lubriated ribbons on Timeclock  320.00 07/11/2025

 320.00Check Total:

Vendor: NICOR Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False4521

34-01-6294083226800007May 10920 King    83226800007  5/1-5/30/25  111.11 07/11/2025

 111.11Check Total:

Vendor: NORCOMM PUBLIC SAFETY COMM., INC. Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False2107

10-14-4022025-235482 Emergency dispatch services, July2025  68,784.11 07/11/2025

 68,784.11Check Total:

Vendor: North East Multi-Regional Training, Inc. Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False4333

10-20-52001380547 Red dot instructor class  400.00 07/11/2025

 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: NORTHERN ILLINOIS POLICE ALARM SYSTEM Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False1887

10-20-5200115669 Annual luncheon  105.00 07/11/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 105.00Check Total:

Vendor: ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False1653

10-30-40806138448 Uniforms  48.00 07/11/2025

10-30-40806139721 Uniforms  24.00 07/11/2025

10-30-40806139724 Uniforms  24.00 07/11/2025

 96.00Check Total:

Vendor: O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False0270

08-01-500343398-169509 Micro v belt # case621  35.97 07/11/2025

08-01-500903398-169554 Coil on plug #1881  61.25 07/11/2025

08-01-500343398-170169 Tow package adaptors #214  43.98 07/11/2025

08-01-891153398-170583 AC Freon tank  250.00 07/11/2025

08-01-500203398-171092 Pads & rotors #872  144.99 07/11/2025

08-01-500343398-171168 Hydralic filters #621  162.00 07/11/2025

08-01-500343398-171272 Shocks #216  163.40 07/11/2025

08-01-500343398-171274 Primer bulbs #weed wackers  11.98 07/11/2025

08-01-500083398-171371 Cabin Air filter #1876  15.60 07/11/2025

08-01-500203398-171818 Oil filters #squad cars  119.04 07/11/2025

 1,008.21Check Total:

Vendor: ORLANDO AUTO TOP INC Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False2250

34-01-50100178533 Replace window #238  640.00 07/11/2025

 640.00Check Total:

Vendor: P.R. STREICH & SONS, INC. Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False4223

34-02-6259056298 Hoist inspection  277.50 07/11/2025

34-02-6259056346 Install lift from 3204 building  7,099.00 07/11/2025

 7,376.50Check Total:

Vendor: PARAMEDIC SERVICES OF ILLINOIS, INC. Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False0141

10-30-621409091 Ambulance billing May2025  1,273.65 07/11/2025

 1,273.65Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: PESCHE'S FLOWER, INC. Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: False0599

10-90-62715156127 Flowers  141.53 07/11/2025

10-90-62715156419 Flowers  136.50 07/11/2025

10-90-62715156584 Flowers  31.98 07/11/2025

 310.01Check Total:

Vendor: PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: False7774

10-40-530004464318 New FF physical  906.00 07/11/2025

10-40-530004464431 New FF physical  880.00 07/11/2025

10-52-530004464431 New Hire Physical  232.00 07/11/2025

10-52-530004464431 Summer Youth Screenings x 20  4,255.00 07/11/2025

 6,273.00Check Total:

Vendor: PITNEY BOWES PURCHASE POWER Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False4235

10-01-515001700June25 Postage  1,245.46 07/11/2025

34-01-515001700June25 Postage  1,245.46 07/11/2025

 2,490.92Check Total:

Vendor: PROSHRED SECURITY Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: False2089

10-18-805001572290 Purge executive consoles  82.43 07/11/2025

10-18-805001626339 Purge executive consoles  82.43 07/11/2025

 164.86Check Total:

Vendor: QUICKET SOLUTIONS Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: False0614

10-20-820002456 Battery for printer  730.00 07/11/2025

 730.00Check Total:

Vendor: RAY O'HERRON CO., INC. Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: False0627

10-20-605903246502 Brown pants for Reserve  197.98 07/11/2025

 197.98Check Total:

Vendor: REPUBLIC SERVICES #551 Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: False4552

09-01-640100551-016283190 Scavenger services, June2024  153,098.70 07/11/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 153,098.70Check Total:

Vendor: ROZALADO & CO Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: False2117

10-13-5260066066 Janitorial services VH PW  05/26-6/8/25  1,381.80 07/11/2025

10-20-5260066066 Janitorial services PD   05/26-6/8/25  1,631.33 07/11/2025

10-20-5260066100 Cleaning supplies  464.27 07/11/2025

10-20-5260066127 Janitorial services PD  6/9-6/22/25  1,631.33 07/11/2025

10-13-5260066127 Janitorial services VH PW  6/9-6/22/25  1,381.80 07/11/2025

 6,490.53Check Total:

Vendor: SAFEBUILT, LLC Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False1999

10-13-401001827972 Building signature builing official for May2025  519.50 07/11/2025

10-13-401001828297 Third party plan review for May2025  1,192.95 07/11/2025

 1,712.45Check Total:

Vendor: Schiller Glass Company Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: False0171

10-90-8761010435 Furnished only wire glass  55.85 07/11/2025

 55.85Check Total:

Vendor: SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: False1164

10-32-62210480006399993 Unemployment Ins 7/1-6/30/25  825.00 07/11/2025

 825.00Check Total:

Vendor: SERVICE SANITATION, INC. Check Sequence: 99 ACH Enabled: False1899

10-61-695619035461 FP Fest - portable restrooms with handwash stations  9,512.00 07/11/2025

10-90-626009119626 Portable restrooms  189.18 07/11/2025

 9,701.18Check Total:

Vendor: SHERMAN MECHANICAL Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: False1630

10-20-52600J023985 Replace two thermistors in carrier chiller  2,672.00 07/11/2025

 2,672.00Check Total:

Vendor: SMG SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: False3739

10-13-52800212892 Service call VH, alarm system  355.00 07/11/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/10/2025 - 12:10 PM) Page 16

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2117
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2117
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-13-52600
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=43bd3789-432a-45e6-b2f9-4d789383d627
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-20-52600
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1115c677-3a66-4b96-9069-571d02e05b62
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-20-52600
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=bb20b992-4f30-40b3-be79-291bfa84c082
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-20-52600
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f8276d50-f43c-494f-b7e7-7ee12e21068f
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-13-52600
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=2e1541de-5b5b-48e7-8e10-99ce29e46293
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1999
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1999
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-13-40100
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a183a24d-4db4-41fa-adca-0e7393b519e1
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-13-40100
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=62004724-c0c8-4bdb-939f-7c012c95b58c
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0171
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0171
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-87610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=9de4de30-a052-41fa-93fb-39582cc55515
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1164
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1164
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-32-62210
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=bd16305d-2e08-49c0-a090-17bb1040c754
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1899
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1899
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-61-69561
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=60daa95e-6c1d-406c-8467-fdcef72dcb9e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62600
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=cd8889a8-72d5-4e9f-9226-1314b20d0675
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1630
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1630
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-20-52600
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=ef5fb8ac-964b-4892-86a6-c6ae4afebb3b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3739
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3739
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-13-52800
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=714c972e-f9bb-4bb8-a08d-451101356f00


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 355.00Check Total:

Vendor: S-NET COMMUNICATIONS INC Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enabled: False2961

10-02-51200271807 July phone bill  3,739.37 07/11/2025

 3,739.37Check Total:

Vendor: SOUTHWEST REGIONAL PUBLISHING, LLC Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: False7050

10-61-6956125-1006 FP Fest ad  1,000.00 07/11/2025

 1,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: SPRING GROVE NURSERY Check Sequence: 104 ACH Enabled: False5400

10-90-62720183404 Freight charges  775.00 07/11/2025

10-90-62720183586 Freight charges  775.00 07/11/2025

 1,550.00Check Total:

Vendor: STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPANY Check Sequence: 105 ACH Enabled: False3795

08-01-50090P04389 Parts  132.16 07/11/2025

 132.16Check Total:

Vendor: STANDARD FENCING CO. INC. Check Sequence: 106 ACH Enabled: False3089

34-01-629209337 9535 Belmont- Misc repairs to fence  475.00 07/11/2025

34-02-631009337 10525 Crown Rd- remove section of fence &install gate  1,475.00 07/11/2025

 1,950.00Check Total:

Vendor: STATE GRAPHICS Check Sequence: 107 ACH Enabled: False8080

10-01-51800107877 Blue timecards  199.42 07/11/2025

 199.42Check Total:

Vendor: STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 108 ACH Enabled: False3223

34-01-62680903818732 Graffiti remover  698.19 07/11/2025

10-30-62030903819879 Station cleaning supplies  736.49 07/11/2025

10-30-62030903826209 Station cleaning supplies  898.18 07/11/2025

 2,332.86Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/10/2025 - 12:10 PM) Page 17

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2961
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2961
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-02-51200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=9c913c04-7353-4774-ba75-95085f261925
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=7050
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=7050
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-61-69561
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f705cd3c-59ef-4f62-b951-d3a56095d610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5400
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5400
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62720
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=2b015798-4ace-4bc4-bbee-4bbdec6a04c1
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62720
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f65cc72a-6237-4029-bd5e-a2daa3e5962a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3795
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3795
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:08-01-50090
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c84ca38d-5041-4801-8a51-0ebd9d0785d9
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3089
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3089
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62920
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=9c698f9e-31fa-4259-bb7a-d27e640887c6
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-02-63100
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3f8863e0-ef48-4910-a975-aea69acd5fba
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=8080
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=8080
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-01-51800
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=7025df55-9e95-41e0-8774-5ffc6174c53d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3223
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3223
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62680
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=5e5d9847-a03c-4bac-b2f2-355bdfba2036
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-30-62030
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=ef2c4628-4353-4244-b900-6d41d97d306b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-30-62030
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4de0e26a-2e57-458f-9a30-0f332f490d31


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: STRATUS NETWORKS Check Sequence: 109 ACH Enabled: False3221

10-02-51200232327 Fiber line to PD FD pump house and VH - July  4,120.00 07/11/2025

 4,120.00Check Total:

Vendor: SUBURBAN WELDING & STEEL, LLC Check Sequence: 110 ACH Enabled: False0183

10-30-5230095692 To fabricate pan for Fire extinguisher training  329.92 07/11/2025

10-50-6234095769 To laser and roll 77 pieces electrical covers for light poles  369.59 07/11/2025

08-01-5009095781 To repair weld of chipper front jack mount  296.00 07/11/2025

 995.51Check Total:

Vendor: SUNBELT RENTALS Check Sequence: 111 ACH Enabled: False2675

10-90-62760169700903-0002 Elec manlift narrow, concrete planer  2,485.51 07/11/2025

 2,485.51Check Total:

Vendor: SYNERGY SALES & SERVICE, INC Check Sequence: 112 ACH Enabled: False5963

34-01-628601369 Monthly service for June2025  1,608.00 07/11/2025

 1,608.00Check Total:

Vendor: THIRD MILLENNIUM Check Sequence: 113 ACH Enabled: False5423

10-90-6232532919 Programming & sys set up for Vehicle/pet application mailing  3,455.32 07/11/2025

10-90-6232532920 Laser imaging, intelligent inserting, mailing of applications  7,323.57 07/11/2025

34-01-6285733036 Utility bill rendering June2025  2,776.36 07/11/2025

 13,555.25Check Total:

Vendor: TK ELEVATOR CORP Check Sequence: 114 ACH Enabled: False0995

10-13-528003008583788 Quarterly elevator maint fee for VH elevator June-Aug2025  1,576.39 07/11/2025

 1,576.39Check Total:

Vendor: TRI-ANGLE SCREEN PRINT Check Sequence: 115 ACH Enabled: False5342

34-01-60600147316 T-shirts  156.00 07/11/2025

10-90-60600147316 T-shirts  156.00 07/11/2025

34-02-60600147316 T-shirts  156.00 07/11/2025

10-01-50400147350 T-shirts  298.00 07/11/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 766.00Check Total:

Vendor: TRUE NORTH CONSULTANTS Check Sequence: 116 ACH Enabled: False5925

65-10-88100INV7395 Washington St reconstruction project- Env soil testing, soil rep  8,026.00 07/11/2025

61-01-54000INV7396 Robinson Rd project- Env soil testing, soil rep  11,624.00 07/11/2025

 19,650.00Check Total:

Vendor: ULINE SHIPPING SUPPLY SPECIALISTS Check Sequence: 117 ACH Enabled: False5041

10-20-60630193675311 Supplies  127.81 07/11/2025

 127.81Check Total:

Vendor: UNIFORM DIRECT LLC Check Sequence: 118 ACH Enabled: False7530

10-20-60590O1004605 Reserve uniforms  1,157.00 07/11/2025

 1,157.00Check Total:

Vendor: UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIONS Check Sequence: 119 ACH Enabled: False0160

10-61-69561103012909-1 Rental radios for FP fest  1,800.00 07/11/2025

 1,800.00Check Total:

Vendor: United Rent-A-Fence Check Sequence: 120 ACH Enabled: False0403

10-61-6956167623 FP Fest- Steel barricades  4,060.00 07/11/2025

 4,060.00Check Total:

Vendor: USA BLUEBOOK Check Sequence: 121 ACH Enabled: False3149

08-01-50090INV00745765 Hex nipples  149.53 07/11/2025

 149.53Check Total:

Vendor: UTILISYNC Check Sequence: 122 ACH Enabled: False5806

34-02-63070INV-1767 Receive 811 ticket from Julie, access to system  1,975.00 07/11/2025

34-01-62860INV-1767 Receive 811 ticket from Julie, access to system  1,975.00 07/11/2025

 3,950.00Check Total:

Vendor: VERIZON WIRELESS Check Sequence: 123 ACH Enabled: False5425

10-02-5120061157411133 Data charges for mobile jetpacks- May  83.01 07/11/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-02-803006117003208 Monthly cell phone charges for Gen- June #980431441-00002  2,000.00 07/11/2025

34-01-805006117003208 Monthly cell phone charges for water- June #980431441-00002  1,416.44 07/11/2025

41-01-650006117003209 Monthly parking meter charges for Metra- June #980431441-00003  72.02 07/11/2025

10-02-803006117003210 Monthly tablet charges for Admin- June #980431441-00006  100.10 07/11/2025

34-01-805006117003210 Monthly tablet charges for water- June #980431441-00006  156.13 07/11/2025

 3,827.70Check Total:

Vendor: VERTEXONE Check Sequence: 124 ACH Enabled: False7500

34-01-62860038-F100001830 Gateway pass thru, mgmt fee  33.27 07/11/2025

 33.27Check Total:

Vendor: VILLAGE AUTO BODY & TOWING Check Sequence: 125 ACH Enabled: False1379

10-20-5030052475 Parts and labor (body repairs) #877  5,614.21 07/11/2025

 5,614.21Check Total:

Vendor: NATALIA VIRAFUENTES Check Sequence: 126 ACH Enabled: False7501

65-10-885000105 2nd installment for mural design and installation  5,900.00 07/11/2025

 5,900.00Check Total:

Vendor: W.S. DARLEY & COMPANY Check Sequence: 127 ACH Enabled: False1299

10-30-8057017559720 Flashlights and chargers  1,235.90 07/11/2025

10-30-5011017560611 Shelving mount repairs  649.65 07/11/2025

 1,885.55Check Total:

Vendor: WAREHOUSE DIRECT Check Sequence: 128 ACH Enabled: False0351

10-13-522005944963-0 Supplies  195.54 07/11/2025

10-01-504005944963-0 Supplies  129.20 07/11/2025

10-02-80001IN595765 Copier page counts for all copiers for May  915.15 07/11/2025

 1,239.89Check Total:

Vendor: WENTWORTH TIRE SERVICE Check Sequence: 129 ACH Enabled: False0788

10-30-5011040088584 ATV tires for gator  1,283.00 07/11/2025

 1,283.00Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: WILSON NURSERIES, INC Check Sequence: 130 ACH Enabled: False0963

10-90-627150465989-IN Flowers  323.60 07/11/2025

 323.60Check Total:

Vendor: ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 131 ACH Enabled: False0209

34-02-63070269478-000 PVC HW swer pipes  886.50 07/11/2025

34-02-63070269631-000 Couplings  1,024.88 07/11/2025

34-02-63070269643-000 PVC HW sewer pipes, couplings  2,045.76 07/11/2025

 3,957.14Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 743,117.48

 131
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User:

Printed: 07/17/2025 - 12:51PM

cperez

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00725.07.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 1ST AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False3443

10-90-62680PSI784794 Windshield Washe Solvent. Brown Paper Towels. Safety Glasses.  437.42 07/25/2025

10-90-60600PSI785330 Maxi Flex Gloves Large. Maxi Flex Glove XXL  383.37 07/25/2025

08-01-89115PSI796336 Cleaning supplies  567.61 07/25/2025

10-90-50110PSI796798 Wash & Wax Concentrate - 55 Gallon  449.13 07/25/2025

 1,837.53Check Total:

Vendor: 34 PUBLISHING, INC. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False5002

10-01-5188037882 Design services for July 2025 newsletter  450.00 07/25/2025

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: A.W.E.S.O.M.E. PEST SERVICE INC. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False2615

10-60-624607726 Exterminating services May2025  510.00 07/25/2025

10-60-624607810 Exterminating services June2025  510.00 07/25/2025

 1,020.00Check Total:

Vendor: ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False1259

10-30-50110154301/1 Fasteners  4.25 07/25/2025

10-30-62040154380/1 Repairs at Station 1  25.69 07/25/2025

10-30-62030154381/1 LED Light Bulbs  29.03 07/25/2025

10-30-62050154407/1 Electrical repairs  23.70 07/25/2025

 82.67Check Total:

Vendor: ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False1260

34-01-62070154343/1 Tarp Poly Blue. Clean Cloth 10x15 80pk. Cleaning Wipes - 100pk  56.41 07/25/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 56.41Check Total:

Vendor: ACE HARDWARE - STREETS Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False1264

10-90-50110154467/1 Xylene solvent  24.63 07/25/2025

 24.63Check Total:

Vendor: ADP SCREENING & SELECTION Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False3364

10-60-600001245111-06-2025 Monthly screening services June 2025  32.32 07/25/2025

 32.32Check Total:

Vendor: AEP ENERGY Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False4590

19-01-623303013133551June 0 N Belmont   3013133551    5/12-6/11/25  561.05 07/25/2025

 561.05Check Total:

Vendor: AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False3050

10-90-50200222871 VP Fuels: 4-Cycle Fuel - Five Gallon Pail. VP Premix Fuel. VP  519.00 07/25/2025

 519.00Check Total:

Vendor: AIRGAS USA, LLC Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False3576

10-30-620905517210076 Oxygen and nitrous oxide bottle rental  149.10 07/25/2025

 149.10Check Total:

Vendor: ALBANY STEEL & BRASS CORP Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False7020

10-61-69561183114 HCS51618-312-18-8 HEX Cap  138.40 07/25/2025

 138.40Check Total:

Vendor: ALLIANZ CONSTRUCTION Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False7565

34-01-625901306 Removal of existing restroom door- 9300 Belmont  1,985.00 07/25/2025

34-01-629001307 New glass for store front door  2,200.00 07/25/2025

 4,185.00Check Total:

Vendor: ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False0013

10-90-62600258068 N50 D Surface 81BIT7  2,630.42 07/25/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 2,630.42Check Total:

Vendor: ALPHA PRIME COMMUNICATIONS Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False1634

07-01-8060052010D Project deposit- add system channel  117,651.75 07/25/2025

 117,651.75Check Total:

Vendor: AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False1748

44-01-4500068090725 Admin fee for Series 2018A  475.00 07/25/2025

 475.00Check Total:

Vendor: AMERICAN SPEEDY PRINTING Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False3478

10-20-5040048886 High grass/weeds stickers  154.00 07/25/2025

10-13-5180048941 Two part carbon forms for health inspector  344.00 07/25/2025

 498.00Check Total:

Vendor: AMERICANEAGLE.COM, INC. Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False3465

10-02-54300432276 Monthly fee for hosting, hawksearch, retainer July  535.00 07/25/2025

 535.00Check Total:

Vendor: ANDAX Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False0389

10-30-80570261275 (1) 65 gallon Chem- Trap  244.37 07/25/2025

 244.37Check Total:

Vendor: AT&T Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False5242

10-02-51200847288012607 Fire station 1 outside phone- June  50.88 07/25/2025

 50.88Check Total:

Vendor: BATTERY SERVICE CORP Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False1412

08-01-500300121394 Batteries (2 @ 186.95) #490  373.90 07/25/2025

 373.90Check Total:

Vendor: BAXTER & WOODMAN Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False2763

19-01-870000272324 2025 Village Roadway Improvements MFT Section No. 24-00088-00-RS 12,427.00 07/25/2025

10-90-828000272328 Belmont at Edgington Street Traffic Modifications - Approval Pay  659.00 07/25/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

19-01-870000273391 '25 Village Recovery Improvements MFT Section No. 24-00088-00-RS 1,375.70 07/25/2025

 14,461.70Check Total:

Vendor: BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False0925

34-01-509403175 Service to inspect lift station at talbot. Adjust Packaging at  4,300.00 07/25/2025

34-02-509403176 Service to remove pump from Talbott Lift for Service  4,200.00 07/25/2025

34-01-629003183 Rewind Class H Insulation, New Bearings, Asemble, Paint & Test 1,200.00 07/25/2025

34-01-629003185 Service to Install Pump Room Fan Motor  3,200.00 07/25/2025

 12,900.00Check Total:

Vendor: BEST TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False2036

10-20-52700BTL-25219-1 Inspection, basic clean and install filters  11,750.00 07/25/2025

 11,750.00Check Total:

Vendor: BIUNDO LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False1764

43-01-590003 June vacant lot grass cutting; 10500 Grand Avenue  560.00 07/25/2025

10-60-635503-Senior Sr grass cutting 102 cuts @$27 June2025  2,754.00 07/25/2025

 3,314.00Check Total:

Vendor: BRISTOL HOSE & FITTING Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False1609

08-01-500343582113 Hydralic Hoses #621  118.43 07/25/2025

 118.43Check Total:

Vendor: CAPSTONE PRECISION GROUP LLC Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False5810

10-20-60610CI123270 Ammo  1,705.56 07/25/2025

 1,705.56Check Total:

Vendor: CDS Office Technologies Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False2264

07-01-80600INV1700796 Panasonic prem keyboard  1,262.00 07/25/2025

 1,262.00Check Total:

Vendor: CHICAGO INDUSTRIAL PORTFOLIO PROPERTY LLC Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False7560

34-01-62855070225 Refund of payment in error  253.55 07/25/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 253.55Check Total:

Vendor: CHICAGO TRIBUNE MEDIA GROUP Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False2929

10-12-53170117401154000 Online notice of public hearing (ZBA 25-08) #7811027  35.45 07/25/2025

10-12-53170117401154000 Online notice of public hearing (ZBA 25-09) #7811038  38.02 07/25/2025

10-12-53170119431338000 Online notice of public hearing (ZBA 25-10) #7827241  34.60 07/25/2025

10-12-53170119431338000 Online notice of public hearing (ZBA 25-11) #7827244  36.31 07/25/2025

10-12-53170119431338000 Online notice of public hearing (ZBA 25-12) #7827245  36.31 07/25/2025

 180.69Check Total:

Vendor: CINTAS CORPORATION Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False0042

10-60-602005275880603 Restock 1st Aid Kit June 2025  194.45 07/25/2025

 194.45Check Total:

Vendor: CITY HALL TECHNOLOGIES, INC Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False1474

10-01-51880163 Email delivery services for e-newsletter Q3 2025  5,250.00 07/25/2025

 5,250.00Check Total:

Vendor: CLARK DIETZ, INC. Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False1420

10-20-52600443333 Professional services for PD server room HVAC 10/27/24-11/29/24 6,825.00 07/25/2025

10-20-52600443967 Professional services for PD server room HVAC 1/1/25-1/31/25  6,401.25 07/25/2025

10-20-52600444255 Professional services for PD server room HVAC 2/1/25-2/28/25  6,106.25 07/25/2025

 19,332.50Check Total:

Vendor: COMED Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False5257

10-50-623303604055000June2 3200 Sarah   3604055000   5/19-6/18/25  256.20 07/25/2025

10-50-623306686895000June2 2599 Sarah   6686895000   5/19-6/18/25  126.37 07/25/2025

 382.57Check Total:

Vendor: COMPCOREPRO Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False2085

10-32-570002904 Monthly Service Agreement July 2025  1,000.00 07/25/2025

 1,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: CORE & MAIN LP Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False3302
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

34-01-62860X181406 1X60 Soft K Copper USA  1,330.80 07/25/2025

 1,330.80Check Total:

Vendor: CORPORATE BUSINESS CARDS, LTD Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False1337

10-60-50400342999 Business Cards - B. McManus June 2025  46.30 07/25/2025

10-90-62610343173 Village of Franklin Park - No Parking Sign - Front 4. Vertical  528.00 07/25/2025

 574.30Check Total:

Vendor: COZEN O'CONNOR Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False1071

10-12-6756015010749 Lobbyist services, July2025  3,500.00 07/25/2025

 3,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: CTSI GROUP Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False0398

10-02-550503225808 Camera repairs and replacement  253.75 07/25/2025

 253.75Check Total:

Vendor: Diamond Speed Products Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False2122

34-01-8284087470 BSL ALL purpose Orange Blade  348.00 07/25/2025

 348.00Check Total:

Vendor: DOBSON ENTERTAINMENT, INC Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False3093

10-61-695614810 Props and stickers  35.39 07/25/2025

10-61-695614810 Social Media Video- FP Fest 2 day  2,340.00 07/25/2025

 2,375.39Check Total:

Vendor: DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False3026

34-02-62800010000114818 2998 Hart  78.67 07/25/2025

34-02-62800010000114818 9229 Grand  121.73 07/25/2025

10-50-62330010000114818 0 Franklin Ave  193.47 07/25/2025

10-50-62330010000114818 9364 Franklin Ave  86.98 07/25/2025

34-02-62800010000114818 11201 Taft  94.94 07/25/2025

10-50-62330010000114818 9400 Grand  242.10 07/25/2025

34-01-62800010000114818 10800/11000 King  4,602.77 07/25/2025

34-01-62800010000114818 8 Countyline  102.89 07/25/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

34-02-62800010000114818 0 17th Ave  103.84 07/25/2025

34-02-62800010000114818 129 West Manor  120.11 07/25/2025

10-50-62330010000114818 9540 Addison  48.17 07/25/2025

10-50-62330010000114818 2401 Scott  151.95 07/25/2025

34-01-62800010000114818 9535 Belmont  7,047.36 07/25/2025

34-02-62800010000114818 11400 Copenhagen  309.56 07/25/2025

 13,304.54Check Total:

Vendor: E. HOFFMAN, INC. Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False1755

34-01-6286031956 Mixed Load Spoils - Hauled Out - Loading Fee  2,320.00 07/25/2025

34-01-6286031967 7/3/2025: Mixed Load Spoils Hauled Out - Loading Fee  1,160.00 07/25/2025

 3,480.00Check Total:

Vendor: EFAX CORPORATE Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False5498

10-02-542005542959 Efax software for HR - June  34.99 07/25/2025

 34.99Check Total:

Vendor: ELECTRONIC SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False6002

41-01-63220ESS3542 Service & maintenance July 2025  350.00 07/25/2025

 350.00Check Total:

Vendor: EM BENEFITS Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False5815

10-52-590005396090June25 Voluntary life July2025  1,660.21 07/25/2025

10-52-623905396090June25 Dental July2025  15,698.69 07/25/2025

10-52-623705396090June25 Long term disability July2025  14.63 07/25/2025

10-52-623905396090June25 Vision July2025  1,077.75 07/25/2025

10-52-623705396090June25 Short term disability July2025  21.03 07/25/2025

 18,472.31Check Total:

Vendor: EMERGENCY VEHICLE SERVICE INC Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False4446

10-30-5011034025 Truck 2 repairs  280.00 07/25/2025

10-30-5011034028 Truck 2 Brake Repair  280.00 07/25/2025

10-30-5011034060 Truck 2 repairs  1,304.44 07/25/2025

10-30-5011034061 Truck 2 repairs  2,482.78 07/25/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-30-5011040125 Truck 2 repairs  2,258.65 07/25/2025

 6,605.87Check Total:

Vendor: EVERLAST BLACKTOP, INC Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False5703

65-10-84000580.22.1 Pay request 1 for South Industrial   5/20-7/4/25  447,695.56 07/25/2025

 447,695.56Check Total:

Vendor: FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False4788

34-01-628200514404 8 MAch10 CF 20LL  11,532.37 07/25/2025

34-01-628200522595 Asphalt cold patches  148.02 07/25/2025

34-01-628200524053 NRE2F11 REG 5/8 T10 ECDR CF INSIDE. NEPTUNE TRADE SURCHARGE FEE 10,520.44 07/25/2025

 22,200.83Check Total:

Vendor: FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO., INC. Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False0081

34-02-6307014356 Completed repair of main sewer line  8,730.00 07/25/2025

34-01-6286014356 Completed repair of main sewer line  7,450.00 07/25/2025

34-01-6286014374 Replace the hydrant at 2912 Latoria - Franklin Park  7,550.00 07/25/2025

34-01-6283014381 Completed annual test of backflow devices  3,437.10 07/25/2025

34-01-6286514382 Completed backflow device repairs  2,808.85 07/25/2025

34-01-8890014402 Install new water service  8,410.00 07/25/2025

34-02-8910714403 Install 180 LF-8"PVC to alleviate flooding in back yards  18,629.00 07/25/2025

34-01-6286014404 Replace fire hydrant at 9145 Belden  8,032.00 07/25/2025

34-01-6286014405 Replace 50 LF at 2550 Edgington  17,325.00 07/25/2025

34-02-6307014406 Replace 170 LF of 24" RCP  37,125.00 07/25/2025

34-01-8891014407 Replace 3/4/" lead service to 1" copper  14,012.00 07/25/2025

34-01-8891014408 Water service replaced from lead  8,430.00 07/25/2025

34-01-8891014409 Install new 1" water service from main in street  8,220.00 07/25/2025

34-01-8891014410 Replace wall faucet next to overhead door, shut off valve  1,348.00 07/25/2025

34-01-8891014429 Replacement of water service from lead to copper  8,410.00 07/25/2025

34-02-6307014430 Repair of storm sewer @ 2 locations  7,960.00 07/25/2025

34-02-6307014431 Repair of sewer and install new inlet  8,810.00 07/25/2025

65-10-8850014432 Hook up water to fountain at the park  1,852.00 07/25/2025

34-01-6286014433 Excavation and shoring of 2 locations for 16"valve  9,682.00 07/25/2025

34-01-6286014434 Install 16" valve and 16" line at pump house; valve on main line  43,802.00 07/25/2025
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-02-63070
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=dcf463c0-055a-4c66-882e-19769fb18c0f
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62860
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=af23d6db-40e5-4df3-a6c1-c04f2c194ae8
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62860
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=ad687122-a2fb-4fbb-bf4a-5de4fd667d7f
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62830
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=9132a6f3-6e18-43b8-bedf-be607914f20b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62865
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f4ae02a7-aa25-404f-b018-7c334b677cbc
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-88900
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=691a1134-21e6-48b2-9b51-a893b39d0ddb
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-02-89107
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=7ca1287a-3dc5-4ac7-b108-5d603f0be8e1
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62860
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=ab718c9b-c167-4f0d-b899-14810917475b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62860
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=30db86d7-0277-4807-9a98-ff75b7e5c898
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-02-63070
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a1ab422f-a3d3-4df3-bce3-7cfc5755b045
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-88910
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=adfa9e6c-4125-4516-9a1e-fbfa194556d5
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-88910
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=fa2c64dd-74c3-41fb-ab6a-1690473c0c10
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-88910
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=5440a3a7-0926-4826-af04-de27f441bfe5
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-88910
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=2b5484f1-daba-4c9e-b688-9b1993b1e108
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-88910
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f93382b4-1a97-4a41-917b-41e92504e90c
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-02-63070
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=03c88733-ab1d-4c38-9d2f-3b48861e8a99
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-02-63070
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=07c239be-623b-4135-a1f6-c526d46ba4f1
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:65-10-88500
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=97a35e44-866a-4445-8d8e-7e63b130a51d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62860
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=aa1bf0fa-da9a-4356-be6c-367772d71703
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62860
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1a5cb982-5212-42fe-8ad0-1b818a71b8e6


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

34-01-6286014435 Rebuild valve vault at pump house, backfill excavations for inst  9,972.00 07/25/2025

34-01-8891014437 Install new copper service from main to street  8,160.00 07/25/2025

 250,154.95Check Total:

Vendor: FREEDOM HEATING & COOLING, INC. Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False4885

10-30-6204058962773 A/C repair / Station #1  859.80 07/25/2025

10-13-5280058981706 No cool service call- changed out filters, checked units  385.00 07/25/2025

10-13-5280059055950 No cool service call- replaced circuit board  1,161.55 07/25/2025

10-30-6204059114832 A/C replacement / Station #1  6,764.59 07/25/2025

 9,170.94Check Total:

Vendor: GENSERVE LLC Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False5088

10-61-695610531695-IN 125KW MOBILE Generator  10,974.00 07/25/2025

 10,974.00Check Total:

Vendor: GRAINGER Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False5200

34-01-620709541398179 4KER3 - Hand And Stack Bin, Clear Plastic, 3 in  10.20 07/25/2025

34-02-620709542561213 4KER3 Hang abd Stack Bin  25.50 07/25/2025

34-01-625909549809037 First Aid Kit w/m House 102 pcs  64.24 07/25/2025

34-01-828409553074536 3ULJ5 - Shovel Holder, SS  201.72 07/25/2025

34-01-828409553074544 Shovel holders  201.72 07/25/2025

10-90-626009560224033 Inverted striping Paint  277.68 07/25/2025

 781.06Check Total:

Vendor: GREAT LAKES CONCRETE, LLC Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False0691

34-02-63070255857 36"x6" Flat Top Cover  485.10 07/25/2025

 485.10Check Total:

Vendor: GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False4516

10-60-519002506257 Payroll processing May2025  3,600.00 07/25/2025

40-01-570002506265 Comptroller services, May2025  250.00 07/25/2025

12-01-570002506265 Comptroller services, May2025  250.00 07/25/2025

34-01-401192506265 Comptroller services, May2025  4,000.00 07/25/2025

14-01-570002506265 Comptroller services, May2025  250.00 07/25/2025
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62860
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4f274ce0-1782-416f-97da-507647f93c44
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-88910
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=dcc343d6-f4d4-42f8-911c-367582c5c138
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4885
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4885
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-30-62040
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=7ff511c2-b8ef-46d3-8209-39ddc7f75221
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-13-52800
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1c59a281-1d83-4c1e-9906-99d127e05334
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-13-52800
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c7347567-2113-4b40-ad64-5f37bb86ff06
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-30-62040
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f812bff7-2fc2-40af-a356-c384b4773fe9
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5088
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5088
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-61-69561
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=587b868d-4582-42b4-a5ce-7aba563e4f22
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62070
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=01b79867-7d40-4943-853c-aac4464d8082
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-02-62070
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=27cb74a7-858f-4043-bf3f-38d5919fd2d3
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62590
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=75958b0e-991d-4fc8-9db4-3ae51e2ca709
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-82840
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=ee4a7221-439a-42af-95d6-628d98a135ab
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-82840
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=7662a3dd-72f8-43f8-9ebc-e7c5d82a217b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62600
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=892de1c9-523d-4edc-8fe5-5ee6a72ca138
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0691
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0691
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-02-63070
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=af98d1b9-fa3d-426c-b941-e142e5a81e2b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4516
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4516
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-60-51900
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8076c7d5-70b7-4cf6-81b9-51f387855d4b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:40-01-57000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=49a123cd-3c3b-412e-9867-9eff60bb9311
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:12-01-57000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f7560268-251e-4db5-9c5a-c00f64d8e6db
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-40119
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c7d23054-9423-450f-ba7e-6498f2577058
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:14-01-57000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=ca5d3ec3-6351-4b22-8648-4a3a8e04f6c2


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-01-675902506265 Comptroller services, May2025  8,000.00 07/25/2025

42-01-570002506265 Comptroller services, May2025  250.00 07/25/2025

 16,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: H&H ELECTRIC  COMPANY Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False1555

10-50-6234046612 Street lighting maint- various locations  1,242.36 07/25/2025

10-50-6234046613 Street lighting maint- various locations  747.08 07/25/2025

10-61-6956146618 R1 FP Fest -lighting and electrical materials  8,934.10 07/25/2025

10-50-6234046619 Street lighting maint- various locations  1,336.25 07/25/2025

 12,259.79Check Total:

Vendor: HACH COMPANY Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False3594

34-01-8284014551368 Test kit-phosphate  263.05 07/25/2025

 263.05Check Total:

Vendor: HAMPTON, LENZINI, & RENWICK, INC. Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False0234

34-02-89108000020251417 FP maint 2023-25  May2025  10,500.00 07/25/2025

 10,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: HFS BUREAU OF FISCAL OPERATIONS- GEMT Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False5550

10-30-62145FY25Q123099 GEMT payment- Per IGA ordinance  604,078.41 07/25/2025

 604,078.41Check Total:

Vendor: HI-LINE Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False5971

08-01-500903085201 Micro Fuse 40A Slotted. Dot Air Brake. TOOLS  451.69 07/25/2025

10-90-626303088554 Tools  761.38 07/25/2025

34-01-828403088554 Tools  761.38 07/25/2025

 1,974.45Check Total:

Vendor: HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False4004

10-30-6205024242 Supplies  144.50 07/25/2025

10-30-620304181991 Supplies  129.99 07/25/2025

10-30-620304900140 Supplies  299.00 07/25/2025

10-30-502006265050 Supplies  94.86 07/25/2025
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-01-67590
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=7437273e-6161-4e22-8548-bff1537f0a7d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:42-01-57000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=51c2b267-c45c-4bb7-93b0-3533e817cce3
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1555
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1555
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62340
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=676061dd-a43b-4a06-86c9-323f0c171c3c
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62340
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=287a3001-0cad-4605-9111-cbe919ee61a6
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-61-69561
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1b820284-5f98-4cfc-b85d-8c05566cf410
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62340
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a344e0da-26fa-4dbe-9d4f-52657b8eaccf
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3594
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3594
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-82840
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=adbc893f-e2f0-4b4f-8508-a6bfb71b0447
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0234
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0234
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-02-89108
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=6e1d024b-c707-4989-83c7-10b0dbd64d95
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5550
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5550
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-30-62145
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=09142f84-5ca8-4e56-9052-f63000143b25
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5971
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5971
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:08-01-50090
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=ee3fc1a6-f707-49e7-9d10-c5d6b140c0eb
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62630
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=06525798-1728-45f1-af64-1ea5ea1aba80
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-82840
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d95ab2a9-ed49-4ff5-ba2d-241678ddfa1a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4004
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4004
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-30-62050
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b620a6b5-b66f-43fa-83c8-7a9ff128ccb6
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-30-62030
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=2aad6d1e-d46a-47f8-92fe-8efb0b2486cd
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-30-62030
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=56dc10d3-9091-4650-a69c-95e6654f95a2
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-30-50200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=28347dcb-0c80-4135-8bf7-ec1cceb912fe


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 668.35Check Total:

Vendor: HOOK N LADDER LEATHER Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False1549

10-30-59000INV0117 Locker tags  325.00 07/25/2025

 325.00Check Total:

Vendor: ILLINOIS EPA Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False3564

34-02-63070ILM580029June25 Annual NPDES fee #ILM580029A  5,000.00 07/25/2025

34-02-63070ILR400195AJune2 Annual NPDES fee #ILR400195A  1,000.00 07/25/2025

 6,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: JC SZABO & ASSOCIATES Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False4909

10-72-62557131 Consulting services, June2025  800.00 07/25/2025

 800.00Check Total:

Vendor: JESSE'S LAWN SERVICES Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False4559

10-13-530001694 Vacant & foreclosure grass cutting- June2025  465.00 07/25/2025

43-01-590001694 3010 Mannheim grass cutting- June2025  400.00 07/25/2025

10-60-635501695 Sr. Grass Cutting 127 cuts @ $27 June 2025  3,429.00 07/25/2025

 4,294.00Check Total:

Vendor: JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False1534

34-01-62860212408 June 26th & 30th. Grade 8 Limestone. Gravel/Sand  3,553.85 07/25/2025

 3,553.85Check Total:

Vendor: JUST TIRES Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False3233

10-90-501000000074321 Wheel alignment #233  65.00 07/25/2025

 65.00Check Total:

Vendor: KCS COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False4545

10-02-5420020142 GFI AV server  1,376.76 07/25/2025

10-02-5420020142 Proofpoint spam filter  717.60 07/25/2025

10-02-5420020142 Ironscales  1,032.00 07/25/2025

10-02-5504020142 Wasabi cloud  75.00 07/25/2025
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-60-63550
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=9125c320-d8c3-4d4f-899f-7e38a4a370ee
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1534
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1534
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62860
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-02-5115020142 Consulting services for May  1,120.00 07/25/2025

10-02-5504020142 Max online back of servers  500.00 07/25/2025

10-02-5420020142 Office 365  2,719.92 07/25/2025

10-02-5420020142 SentinelOne  460.00 07/25/2025

10-02-5504020142 Veem backup rep  135.00 07/25/2025

10-02-8010020142 Server drives  519.00 07/25/2025

10-02-5504020142 Cloudfinder storage  370.00 07/25/2025

10-02-5420020267 SentinelOne  464.00 07/25/2025

10-02-8010020267 Switches & transceiver  172.00 07/25/2025

10-02-5504020267 Cloudfinder  370.00 07/25/2025

10-02-5420020267 Proofpoint spam filter  726.57 07/25/2025

10-02-5115020267 Consulting services for June  1,540.00 07/25/2025

10-02-5420020267 GFI AV server  1,376.76 07/25/2025

10-02-5504020267 Veem backup rep  184.00 07/25/2025

10-02-5420020267 Identity theft and response  558.00 07/25/2025

10-02-5420020267 Ironscales  1,032.00 07/25/2025

10-02-5504020267 Wasabi cloud storage  75.00 07/25/2025

10-02-5504020267 Max online back of servers  500.00 07/25/2025

10-02-5420020267 Office 365 June  2,719.92 07/25/2025

 18,743.53Check Total:

Vendor: KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False0110

34-01-629005161 For sawcutting, removal & replacement of approx. 25" of reinforc 4,200.00 07/25/2025

34-01-628605163 For sawcutting, removal & replacement of approx. 35" of carriage 3,670.00 07/25/2025

34-01-628605164 For sawcutting, removal & replacement of a reinforced driveway  3,850.00 07/25/2025

34-02-630705165 For sawcutting, removal & replacement of a reinforced section of 4,400.00 07/25/2025

34-02-630705167 Sewer Repair  3,570.00 07/25/2025

34-02-630705168 For sawcutting, removal & replacement ofapprox. 40" of reinforce 5,600.00 07/25/2025

34-01-628605169 For excavation & placement of new concrete pad  1,600.00 07/25/2025

 26,890.00Check Total:

Vendor: LAWRENCE ANDOLINO Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False1507

10-13-4051507032025 Adjudication services, June2025  1,500.00 07/25/2025

10-20-4051507032025 Adjudication services, June2025  1,500.00 07/25/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 3,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: LECHNER SERVICES Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False7078

10-13-528003535297 Mats  79.75 07/25/2025

10-13-528003537553 Mats  79.75 07/25/2025

10-13-528003540307 Mats  79.75 07/25/2025

10-20-526003540308 Mats  32.20 07/25/2025

 271.45Check Total:

Vendor: LEXIPOL, LLC Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False2839

10-30-51150INVLEX11255114 Annual dues  10,109.98 07/25/2025

 10,109.98Check Total:

Vendor: MAREN RONAN, LTD Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False0947

10-12-6756007022025 Invoice for professional services: Month of July 2025  6,000.00 07/25/2025

 6,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: McCANN INDUSTRIES INC. Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False2431

10-90-50110P29317 Saltguard Wb Penetrating 5 Gallon 32/skid  253.17 07/25/2025

08-01-50034P29852 Bearing, ring, pin #621  244.10 07/25/2025

 497.27Check Total:

Vendor: MEADE, INC. Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False3238

10-50-62340713385 To furnish all labor and equipment  434.00 07/25/2025

 434.00Check Total:

Vendor: MENARDS MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False0131

34-01-6259090507 2x6-8" Stud. Wedge Anchors. Post Anchor  349.49 07/25/2025

34-01-6259090619 BR SM CH 33D. 12' Saw Blade. Stud  202.55 07/25/2025

34-02-6259093776 24K 230V Electronic Wac  629.99 07/25/2025

34-02-6207093841 Rubber mats, foam, rods  90.77 07/25/2025

34-01-6290094278 4" Louvered Mini Vent. OSI QUAD 001 White. 1-9/16 Long Shackle 2 287.41 07/25/2025

34-01-6259094288 WD-40 Smart Straw 12oz. Goof OFF Heavy Duty Remover  48.42 07/25/2025

10-90-6266094669 Red Lava Rock  629.30 07/25/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 2,237.93Check Total:

Vendor: MID AMERICAN WATER, INC. Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False2046

34-01-62860249094A-1 FORD FS - Tapped Repair Clamps  3,776.99 07/25/2025

34-01-62860250971A 1" Swivel 90 Comp *NL Q  785.12 07/25/2025

 4,562.11Check Total:

Vendor: MIDWEST RAILS Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False4576

10-61-6956120 Large scale model train show exhibit  200.00 07/25/2025

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: MONTANA & WELCH, LLC Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False0333

10-72-6255718175 Legal services for General matters, May2025  24,253.86 07/25/2025

10-72-6255718176 Legal services for ROW project, May2025  1,520.34 07/25/2025

10-72-6255718177 Legal services for Litigation, May2025  1,740.49 07/25/2025

 27,514.69Check Total:

Vendor: Motorola Solutions,Inc Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False4992

07-01-806008282095286 All band MP mobile with wifi antenna  8,066.56 07/25/2025

 8,066.56Check Total:

Vendor: NICOR Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False4521

10-90-6294000421665753June 9800 Franklin   00421665753  5/27-6/25/25  67.69 07/25/2025

10-90-629402179337844June2 3204 Rose    217933728444   5/16-6/25/25  72.55 07/25/2025

34-01-6294045671900000June 9535 Belmont   45671900004  5/27-6/25/25  172.85 07/25/2025

34-01-6294050771900003June 9300 Belmont   50771900003   5/27-6/25/25  151.66 07/25/2025

34-02-5245087873543729June 9320 Belmont   87873543729   5/27-6/25/25  53.93 07/25/2025

 518.68Check Total:

Vendor: NORTH CENTRAL COUNCIL OF MAYORS Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False4607

10-01-52135070125 Annual dues  1,517.00 07/25/2025

 1,517.00Check Total:

Vendor: NORTHEASTERN IL. PUBLIC Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False2202

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/17/2025 - 12:51 PM) Page 14

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2046
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2046
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62860
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=441fb15d-7eea-40d6-a2c3-3329bc2e5ba5
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62860
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f8d575d6-951d-4e9b-a666-8eba08d46be2
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4576
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4576
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-61-69561
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=36b6161e-8c9d-4910-a799-fa247046cdd0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0333
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0333
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-72-62557
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=55e465aa-5dc9-4133-b65f-aff2803db8c6
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-72-62557
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=360db067-007a-4aa4-b50a-f4fd83f9abd8
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-72-62557
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4f443bdd-ee5d-4981-8718-c215d3497ab6
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4992
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4992
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:07-01-80600
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=92ba4445-17e3-4f7d-8ba0-e8f2d0fae35d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4521
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4521
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62940
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=97c4459c-2bfb-4e21-a54e-175fd36e0b04
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62940
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=20882006-494d-45ae-bcbc-915b7281f068
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62940
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a4404f8b-d801-46a4-ad66-23bc3953ab2a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62940
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a61114b6-9792-4948-8b80-2f8462420ba6
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-02-52450
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0ba2be12-4d79-426d-ae9e-3e159a115dfd
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4607
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4607
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-01-52135
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e26c2c88-0c66-42b6-8355-a220fb80b38a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2202
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2202


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-30-5200187989624 Basic Operation FF Academy  5,495.00 07/25/2025

 5,495.00Check Total:

Vendor: ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False1653

10-30-40806141722 Uniforms  154.00 07/25/2025

10-30-40806142372 Uniforms  958.00 07/25/2025

10-30-40806142373 Uniforms  840.00 07/25/2025

 1,952.00Check Total:

Vendor: O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False0270

10-30-501103398-171459 Fuse for Batt 2  5.29 07/25/2025

08-01-500903398-172011 Air filters (6) for F750s  138.42 07/25/2025

08-01-500903398-172011 Oil filters (6) for F750s  187.28 07/25/2025

08-01-500903398-172136 Steering gear box & core charge  273.65 07/25/2025

08-01-500903398-172383 Credit -90.00 07/25/2025

08-01-500203398-172390 Serpitine Belt #882  25.50 07/25/2025

08-01-500343398-172985 Cabin Filter #219  26.61 07/25/2025

08-01-500083398-173027 Strutt Assembly L/R #872  340.00 07/25/2025

08-01-500083398-173152 Hydro filter  81.00 07/25/2025

08-01-500903398-173392 Oil filters (shelf stock) F750s  24.02 07/25/2025

08-01-500203398-173407 Pads and rotors (shelf stock) Explorer  144.99 07/25/2025

08-01-500083398-173524 Blower motor, harness  124.38 07/25/2025

08-01-500083398-173931 Warranty -81.00 07/25/2025

 1,200.14Check Total:

Vendor: ORKIN Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False2249

10-60-62460279260166 Weekly services  330.00 07/25/2025

10-60-62460279260167 Weekly services  330.00 07/25/2025

10-60-62460279260168 Weekly services  330.00 07/25/2025

10-60-62460279260169 Weekly services  330.00 07/25/2025

10-60-62460280722731 Weekly services  330.00 07/25/2025

10-60-62460281312029 Weekly services  330.00 07/25/2025

10-60-62460281312136 Weekly services  330.00 07/25/2025

10-60-62460281312137 Weekly services  330.00 07/25/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-60-62460281312138 Weekly services  330.00 07/25/2025

10-60-62460281312139 Weekly services  330.00 07/25/2025

10-60-62460281312140 Weekly services  330.00 07/25/2025

10-60-62460284604532 Weekly services  330.00 07/25/2025

10-60-62460284656998 Bait stations  64.65 07/25/2025

 4,024.65Check Total:

Vendor: PACKTRACK- CANINE DEV GROUP Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False7575

10-20-57000OX15SYKA-0001 Yearly handler subscription  140.00 07/25/2025

 140.00Check Total:

Vendor: PAGODA COMPUTER SUPPLIES Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False8300

10-30-8060016308 Printer/Copier Ink  470.00 07/25/2025

10-02-5070016315 Printer Replacement  500.00 07/25/2025

 970.00Check Total:

Vendor: PAN AMERICAN BANK Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: False4704

34-01-5901005312025 Village of Franklin Park Water Bill Lockbox. Activity Statement  628.67 07/25/2025

 628.67Check Total:

Vendor: PANORAMIC LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: False3296

10-60-635503-June Sr grass cutting 93 cuts @$27 June2025  2,511.00 07/25/2025

 2,511.00Check Total:

Vendor: PARAMEDIC SERVICES OF ILLINOIS, INC. Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False0141

10-30-621409144 Ambulance billing June2025  3,885.29 07/25/2025

 3,885.29Check Total:

Vendor: PARTNERS AND PAWS VETERINARY SERVICES Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: False5059

10-20-57000151047 Voodoo's annual exam, vaccinations and medicines.  791.85 07/25/2025

 791.85Check Total:

Vendor: PESCHE'S FLOWER, INC. Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: False0599

10-90-62715157109 Potting mix, flowers  579.60 07/25/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 579.60Check Total:

Vendor: GIULIANO PETRUCCI Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: False5442

10-13-4020306302025 June plumbing inspector services; Giuliano Petrucci  2,400.00 07/25/2025

 2,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: PRESSTECH Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: False7305

10-20-5040055071 Records receipts  345.50 07/25/2025

 345.50Check Total:

Vendor: ROZALADO & CO Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: False2117

10-13-52800143 Village hall window washing (interior and exterior)  819.00 07/25/2025

10-13-5280059998 Janitorial services, VH & PW (5/12-5/25/25)  1,381.80 07/25/2025

10-20-5260059998 Janitorial services, PD (5/12-5/25/25)  1,631.33 07/25/2025

 3,832.13Check Total:

Vendor: RUSSO'S POWER EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False2419

10-90-62780SPI21163925 V- Bell 13X 725  15.45 07/25/2025

10-90-62780SPI21177632 50E Chain Loop 44E Chain Loop V- Belt 13x725  119.39 07/25/2025

08-01-50034SPI21182914 Pawl, spring clips, cover  36.94 07/25/2025

 171.78Check Total:

Vendor: SAFEBUILT, LLC Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: False1999

10-13-401001962946 Building official signature on docs  519.50 07/25/2025

10-13-525002021761 Code updates  300.00 07/25/2025

10-13-401002021761 Plan review for building and fire permits  1,882.21 07/25/2025

10-13-401002038765 Plan review for fire permits  132.55 07/25/2025

 2,834.26Check Total:

Vendor: SHERMAN MECHANICAL Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: False1630

10-20-52600W53465 Chiller is down  438.24 07/25/2025

 438.24Check Total:

Vendor: SMITH LASALLE Check Sequence: 99 ACH Enabled: False3336
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

65-10-84000580.22.19 South Industrial Area improvements 5/26-6/29/25  18,665.00 07/25/2025

65-10-82820633.24.14 Franklin Ave STP phase 3 5/26-6/29/25  11,295.00 07/25/2025

65-10-83000643.24.11 Robinson Rd reconstruction 5/26-6/29/25  4,635.00 07/25/2025

65-10-88400644.24.3 Medil and Belden recon 5/26-6/29/25  1,987.50 07/25/2025

65-10-87000645.24.11 Underpass Coordination 5/26-6/29/25  1,827.00 07/25/2025

65-10-88000646.24.8 Grand and George Coordination 5/26-6/29/25  2,820.00 07/25/2025

65-10-84500647.24.10 Wolf and Addison Coordination 5/26-6/29/25  870.00 07/25/2025

65-10-88100650.24.13 Washington street green inf  5/26-6/29/25  4,065.00 07/25/2025

65-10-88500653.24.7 Downtown Plaza   5/26-6/29/25  390.00 07/25/2025

10-90-82800671.25.2 Village engineering/PW mgmt srvcs   5/26-6/29/25  24,996.00 07/25/2025

34-02-82800671.25.2 Village engineering/PW mgmt srvcs   5/26-6/29/25  29,162.00 07/25/2025

34-01-82800671.25.2 Village engineering/PW mgmt srvcs   5/26-6/29/25  29,162.00 07/25/2025

34-02-83190673.25.2 2025 sewer lining program   5/26-6/29/25  1,688.00 07/25/2025

34-01-88910675.25.2 Lead services replacement   5/26-6/29/25  2,219.00 07/25/2025

34-02-89107677.25.1 Rear yard drainage   5/26-6/29/25  350.00 07/25/2025

10-90-87000678.25.2 Building demos   5/26-6/29/25  175.00 07/25/2025

61-01-82800679.25.2 NHRST roadway   5/26-6/29/25  917.50 07/25/2025

34-02-62870680.25.2 Utilities GIS   5/26-6/29/25  6,147.50 07/25/2025

34-01-62870680.25.2 Utilities GIS   5/26-6/29/25  6,147.00 07/25/2025

34-01-52000M24-067-2 ARC flash followup   5/26-6/29/25  4,450.00 07/25/2025

34-02-52000M24-067-2 ARC flash followup   5/26-6/29/25  4,450.00 07/25/2025

 156,418.50Check Total:

Vendor: SOIL AND MATERIAL CONSULTANTS, INC Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: False6228

61-01-8280051308 Pavement investigation, George St  8,064.00 07/25/2025

 8,064.00Check Total:

Vendor: SPEAR LANDSCAPING INC Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: False1851

65-10-830002_RobinsonPark Payment #2- Robinson Rd Park   6/10-7/15/25  55,099.48 07/25/2025

65-10-885003_Downtown Payment #3- Downtown Plaza   6/10-7/15/25  26,885.00 07/25/2025

 81,984.48Check Total:

Vendor: STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enabled: False3223

34-02-62880903840973 Sewer solvents, primezyme  1,936.95 07/25/2025
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-82800
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f54844d5-1994-47d9-9e8f-5eda9eef6a03
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-02-83190
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a65273ce-b6af-4795-9b61-8c08fb35eb14
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-88910
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=21f87507-5bad-405c-a45b-90a40867ea0a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-02-89107
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=6b242dce-9732-46b9-8d4a-c9ae0de19b56
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-87000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1e961063-ec82-43f4-a7e7-28f0b510c97c
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:61-01-82800
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=6974c91b-6ee2-4907-9b1b-61fcafc6ad79
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-02-62870
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1a6260a3-13df-4623-8690-d5168c2b1320
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62870
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=fe931a5d-639d-4bad-9986-bf4b07badebf
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-52000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a47f44ce-a1a2-4755-ae23-a456e27aa827
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-02-52000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=695709ff-d1dd-4169-b426-a7aa4b6b506d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=6228
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=6228
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:61-01-82800
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=bbbfc661-73d9-4e6b-8ff0-497b06195288
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1851
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1851
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:65-10-83000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=cf6abfc9-eebe-4569-98c0-37005b4a237f
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:65-10-88500
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=6b581faa-3140-4f99-b612-f45991d0a6dc
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3223
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3223
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-02-62880
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=14a5cbb3-2919-4009-be89-269061fec8ac


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 1,936.95Check Total:

Vendor: STRYKER SALES, LLC Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: False0563

10-30-820809209384462 Power Stretcher Repair  501.00 07/25/2025

 501.00Check Total:

Vendor: SUBURBAN WELDING & STEEL, LLC Check Sequence: 104 ACH Enabled: False0183

10-61-6958095785 Material and Labor to laser of (120) SS Christmas Tree sq clamp  1,331.70 07/25/2025

10-90-6260095862 Material and Labor to cut 5" hole  278.75 07/25/2025

08-01-5009095880 Labor only to repair test and weld of (1) Condesensor as per cus  186.00 07/25/2025

10-90-6260095885 To shear of (4) signs  27.50 07/25/2025

 1,823.95Check Total:

Vendor: T2 SYSTEMS CANADA INC Check Sequence: 105 ACH Enabled: False2341

41-01-63220IRIS0000149582 Digital Iris services July 2025  100.00 07/25/2025

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: THE JORDAN GROUP Check Sequence: 106 ACH Enabled: False1505

10-01-5188007012025 June public affairs, mkt, pr  6,000.00 07/25/2025

 6,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: THE STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY Check Sequence: 107 ACH Enabled: False7570

10-52-62370174191July25 Short & Long term disability premiums July2025  5,374.87 07/25/2025

 5,374.87Check Total:

Vendor: THOMAS HERRERA LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 108 ACH Enabled: False5313

10-13-530001759 Vacant and foreclosure grass cutting June 2025  1,080.00 07/25/2025

 1,080.00Check Total:

Vendor: THOMSON REUTERS - WEST Check Sequence: 109 ACH Enabled: False3351

10-20-60560852172439 Monthly Billing  261.57 07/25/2025

 261.57Check Total:

Vendor: GAIL TORKILSEN Check Sequence: 110 ACH Enabled: FalseUB*00721
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0563
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0563
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-30-82080
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=7bd5330b-92f8-40f5-ae42-6f8dfa5eab19
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0183
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0183
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-61-69580
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=7357b14b-f82d-429c-87c5-05e48c268f84
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62600
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=ccf2a8ba-6f6a-43da-a778-5a3fea0be71c
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:08-01-50090
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=bf64d67f-1e4c-44d4-aecd-1963be316ca9
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62600
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=91d22b58-67b8-4a01-81ea-bb9fe997d39e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2341
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2341
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:41-01-63220
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b7bd9bbc-ae25-4a94-88cd-6f63c5da76b5
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1505
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1505
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-01-51880
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=bd74f14a-6a10-410f-9f5c-9960c369afa3
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=7570
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=7570
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-52-62370
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=655352e2-e0da-4f39-af68-c6c98f6f3e92
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5313
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5313
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-13-53000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=91ec1028-c9e5-4063-9f1d-1f520ac5b1e8
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3351
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3351
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-20-60560
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1615e667-6492-4274-bd63-9ff2ff907488
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=UB*00721
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=UB*00721


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

34-00-20100Refund Check 011792-000, 2624  CALWAGNER  366.88 06/16/2025

34-00-20100Refund Check 011792-000, 2624  CALWAGNER  633.12 06/16/2025

 1,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: VERIZON WIRELESS Check Sequence: 111 ACH Enabled: False5425

07-01-512006114493269 Monthly ESTB charges May- #980431441-00001  1,064.54 07/25/2025

07-01-512006114493270 Monthly cell phone charges 911 portion May- #980431441-00002 1,254.20 07/25/2025

 2,318.74Check Total:

Vendor: W.S. DARLEY & COMPANY Check Sequence: 112 ACH Enabled: False1299

10-30-6218017561601 Firefighter Gear. Gloves and Hoods.  886.13 07/25/2025

 886.13Check Total:

Vendor: WILLIAM RYAN Check Sequence: 113 ACH Enabled: False1352

10-72-6257007012025 Prosecutor services, June2025  4,000.00 07/25/2025

10-72-62570070125 Prosecutor services, May2025  4,000.00 07/25/2025

 8,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: WILLOW ELECTRICAL Check Sequence: 114 ACH Enabled: False0960

10-90-62590S2550322.001 LED linear high bay  209.40 07/25/2025

 209.40Check Total:

Vendor: ZIPS CAR WASH, LLC Check Sequence: 115 ACH Enabled: False8239

10-20-5030071170D7B-0008 Car Wash's Feb 15th - June 30th (190 @ 3.00)  570.00 07/25/2025

 570.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 2,076,388.07

 115
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-00-20100
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-00-20100
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5425
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5425
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:07-01-51200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=fa8512db-efcc-4f9b-bc05-4fc3813fb551
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:07-01-51200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=ccf3e346-0ea2-4420-b688-bd0e802cea1a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1299
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1299
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-30-62180
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=faf7d227-f264-4e46-85a0-958320a9bedf
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1352
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1352
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-72-62570
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=35798388-df93-4707-a1e3-2d6f369e0c85
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-72-62570
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=af423111-7220-492d-bdd4-25c3b724bb0a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0960
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0960
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62590
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d465f668-765f-41e6-af78-3e2c1de61db8
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=8239
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=8239
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-20-50300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=cb4f4260-3549-4be7-bebd-512cd836287f


User: 

Printed: 

Accounts Payable

cperez

07/02/2025 -  3:50PM

Manual Check Proof List

Batch: 00401.07.2025

Invoice No Amount Payment Date Description Check Number Date Acct Number reference

Vendor: 1851 SPEAR LANDSCAPING INC

 338164 07/01/2025

Credit -2,676.00 07/01/2025 Credit on Inv #1Village room 65-10-88500

GazeboPlanting1  30,000.00 07/01/2025 Gazebo Plantings  5/15-6/9/25 34-01-69002

GazeboPlanting1  20,000.00 07/01/2025 Gazebo Plantings  5/15-6/9/25 34-01-62900

GazeboPlanting1  18,210.00 07/01/2025 Gazebo Plantings  5/15-6/9/25 10-90-62600

RobinsonPark1  46,386.43 07/01/2025 Robinson Park  5/1-6/9/25 65-10-83000

VillageCaboose1  12,800.00 07/01/2025 Village Caboose  6/1-6/9/25 10-90-69590

Total for Check  124,720.43

Total for 1851  124,720.43

Vendor: 4632 Michael Saeli

 338165 07/01/2025

061025  195.83 07/01/2025 Reimb for FP fest - water 10-61-69561

Total for Check  195.83

Total for 4632  195.83
